

net. work. solution. made in Germany

10/100/1000 BASE-T TO 100/1000 BASE-X MINI SFP MEDIA CONVERTER with AR Power Supply

## **Lantronix / Transition Networks**

10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.]

to 100/1000Base-X SFP Slot (empty)

## **Description**

The M/GE-PSW-SFP-01 is a 10/100/1000 Ethernet stand-alone Mini media converter that provides cost effective, entry-level media conversion between 10/100/1000Base-T ports and 100/1000Base-X ports. With its fixed configuration, deployments are just plug-and-play and the hot-swappable dual speed SFP port supports autosensing 100M or 1000M SFP transceivers. A wide variety of SFP optical transceivers are available to offer a full range of deployment options over multimode or single mode fiber. This Mini is am ideal solution for fiber integration in both Fast Ethernet and Gigabit Ethernet environments, along with its small size, it is perfect locations where space is limited.

### **Features**

- Unit & Port LEDs allow for quick status information
- Auto-Negotiation
- Fixed Full-Duplex on Fiber
- Auto-MDI/MDIX
- Automatic Link Restoration
- Jumbo Frame (up to 10240Bytes)
- USB Power Option, requires the use of a USB to DC barrel connector cable (USBC-AM-DC)

Show product on manufacturers website: https://www.lantronix.com/products/



tde® trans data elektronik GmbH

#### Hausanschrift:

Lingener Str. 2 D-49626 Bippen/Ohrte Tel.: +49 5435 9511 0

Fax.: +49 5435 9511 32

#### Vertriebsbüro:

Prinz-Friedrich-Karl-Str. 46 D-44135 Dortmund

Tel.: +49 231 8805 61 13 Fax.: +49 231 8805 61 15

info@tde.de | www.tde.de





net. work. solution. made in Germany

10/100/1000 BASE-T TO 100/1000 BASE-X MINI SFP MEDIA CONVERTER with AR Power Supply

# Artikelvarianten & Zubehör

ArtNr.	Beschreibung
M/GE-PSW-SFP-01-AR	10/100/1000 BASE-T TO 100/1000 BASE-X MINI SFP MEDIA CONVERTER with AR Power Supply